H B io-lPoirnt

A New Standard of Quality & Valve from Srnzagsgrze .

20 TON CAPALITY
AIR/HYDRAULIC
HEAVY DUTY JACK

MODEL #: SJAH020 SCREW EXTENSION HEIGHT: 3-3/4"
DESCRIPTION: 20 Ton Air/Hydraulic Heavy Duty Jock  MAXIMUM LIFT HEIGHT: 15-3/4"
CAPACITY: 40,000 Lbs. SHIPPING WT.: 77 Lbs.

LOW HEIGHT: &" 34.9 kgs
UFT HEIGHT: 4
WARRANTY: 1 Year Limited Defective Material, Workmanship - See Warranty Statement for Details.

3

Cren=e.



- AIR PUMP

4628 N. Florida Avenue
Tampa, Florida 33603-3700
(813) 236-8551

ke




z
VWM s W - O

NN N N N AN NN e
qmmaumwommﬂmmnzss

z
o

O B~ OV WU oW N e

Part No.

S-485-0001
5-485-0118
M6

M6x8
$-460-0112
M6x10

M6
5-460-0115
M18

Nom.lS
$-460-0250
1A-P9

M10

M10x25

Wl/4 class28

5-438-0552

w3/8 class28

$-438-0553
5-460-0255
5-460-0256

w1/8 class28

§$-246-0536
$-246-0535
§-421-0243
$-246-0534
$-246-0533

Pant No.

2459110100
2455110200
2459110300
2459110400
2459110500
2459110600
2459110700
2459110800
2459110900

Dascription

Frame Assy
Cover

Washer

Screw

Shaft

Secrew

Nut

Wheel

Washer

E-Ring

Valve Block
O=Ring

Spring Washer
Bolt

Ball

Piece

Ball

Valve Spring
Copper Packing
Plug

Ball

Ball Sheet
S.V. Spring
Adjusting Screw
S.V. Packing
S.V. Plug

Description

Cylinder
Valve Body
Valve
Cylinder Bolt
Gasket A
Gasket B

Seal Nut
Spring

Nut

No.

28

29
30

32
a3
34
42
43
44
45

a6
a7
48

49’

51
52

No.

10
11
I2
13
14
15
16
17
18

Part No. Description
IA-P9 O-Ring
$-460-0228 Release Stem
0J-04-03-39 041 Plug
H10x3S Bolt
M10 NO.2 Spring Washer
OR 921x9£ O-Ring
S-485-0213 Ram
BRT2-49x58x2 Backup Ring
031-50x48x6 Ram Packing
§-423-0216 Nut
IA-SS3 O-Ring
MDSI-S3x58x3x Dust Seal
§-334-0215 Sleeve
S-485-0215  Adjusting Screw
S=~279-0602 Handle Socket
S-279-Of06 Spring .
S-460-0005 Universal Joint
M10x35 Hi-ten Bolt
MlOW Washer
M1ON Nut
ﬁxzs W-shapedSpring Pin
M5x8 Bolt
$-334-0301 Handle
§-279-0708 Release Rod
§~-279-0708  Knobd
M5x8 Screw
AIR PUMP
5an No. Description
7176008700 Cao Screw
7251208200 Spring Washer
74011AP24X O Ring
74011AP56X O Ring
7501280108 Ball
2459111500 Seal Ring
2459111600 O Ring
2459111700 Back-up Ring
2459111800 Pilot Piston
Cushiocn

No.

63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
n
77
82
8s
9l
92
93
94
85

96

97

99
101
102
103
104
108
106

No.

19
20
21
22
23
24
2s
26

-y
[

Part  No.

M5 No.2
§-334-0306
§-172-0614
5-275-0625
$-279-0624
g.les
5-172-0613
§.2x25
$-316-0561
S-316-0562
EL-6-PT1/8

U2-4-6x4x200

$-485-0221
S$-485-0222
5-334-0238
§-485-0262
5~316-0556

$-316-0558
PT1/4
M8-8L

$-485-0004
S$=485-0006
$-461-0003
$-353~0000
S-485-0014

Part No.

2459111900
2459112000
7501280332
7177106060
2459112300
2459112400
2459112500
2459112600
2459112700
74011AG250

Description

§priqz Washer
Lever

Tube‘

Washer
Spring
Cotter Pin
Lock Pin
Cotter Pin
Yalve.aédy
Air Valve
Eldow

U2 Tube

Rum Cuide Ring
Ram Snap ﬁing
Return Spring
Spring.Hanger

Air Hose

Ring

Elbow

Screv

Jack Assy
Handle Assy
Valve Bloc Assy
Alr Pump Asgy
Alr Valve'Assy
Repair Kit

Description

Silent Cap
Scurdpreofer (B)
Ball

Serew

Piston

Head Cap

Piston Rod

Piston Plug
Piston Plate

O-Ring



